. 308 Fquntain Circle
Huntsvﬂle, Alabama Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 1/26/2023 File ID: TMP-2460

Department: General Services

Subject: Type of Action: Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order 1 and Final to the agreement between the City of
Huntsville and EMW Construction Inc. for construction services for the Cavalry Hill Envision Center.

Resolution No.

Does this item need to be published? No

If yes, please list preferred date(s) of publication: NO

Finance Information:

Account Number: 4013-14-00000-523043-00000000-
City Cost Amount: ($10,419.50)
Total Cost: $786,380.50

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: NO
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A
Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)

Address: 2800 C Poplar Avenue
District: District 1 X District2 O District 3 O District4 O District5 O

Additional Comments: Change Order 1 to include modifications to curb, additional electrical work, add
binder required to pass inspections, deduct for signage allowance and unit prices, and additional fence post as
request.

Huntsville, Alabama Page 1 of 2 Printed on 1/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 1/26/2023 File ID: TMP-2460

Huntsville, Alabama Page 2 of 2 Printed on 1/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and
the Mayor that the contract with EMW Construction, Inc., for the Construction Services
for the Cavalry Hill Envision Center located at 2800 C Poplar Avenue, Huntsville,
Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville, Alabama on the
24th day of March, 2022, be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change
Order Number 1 attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is
amended from — Seven Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and
00/100s ($796,800.00) to Seven Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty
Dollars and 50/100s (786,380.50) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal
corporation in the State of Alabama to, including this Change Order Number 1 in the
negative amount Ten Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars and 50/100s (-
$10,419.50), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as attached hereto
and identified as “Change Order Number 1 and Final to the contract between City of
Huntsville and EMW Construction Inc. for the Cavalry Hill Envision Center” consisting
of seven pages (7) together with the signature of the City Council President and an
executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the office of the City
Clerk Treasurer of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 26th day of January, 2023.

President of the City Council of
The City of Huntsville, Alabama

ADOPTED this the 26th day of January, 2023.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville,
Alabama



“EXHIBIT B”

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

paTe:  12121/2022 PROJECT: Cavalry Hills Envision Center
T0: The City of Huntsville

(Contractor)

TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your contract for this project, to make the I‘ollgwmg
changes thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and supporting documents and

FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment to_Complete Approved CMRs 1-5
(Description of work to bc done or changes to be made)

TOTAL ADDITION OR DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE (NOTE: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).

For this Change $_(10,419.50) S

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 796,800.00

Net total previous Change Orders S

Previous revised Contract Price $

This Change OrderNo. ____ 1 ADD (DEDUCT) $ (10,419.50)

Revised Contract Price this date § 786,380.50
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order 48 (Indicate no. of calendar days).

The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility of _The City of Huntsville

This contract modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related 1o this change.
By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the modification represents an equitable
adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file any father claims or changes arising out of or as a
res&l\(\ot"{t«bfs' éf}%qge, or the accumnulation of executed Contract Modifications on this Contract,
RN (A
A The Contrac;oxweﬂnd Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained herein.

53 e@rg@a?@% SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES
- ~ N\ O
ri' An‘j‘gri.’can‘-Sbuthem;Insuranpe Company EMW Const. Inc.

©  (Compamy})’ ,» 10, {Contractor)

Q

-2
S

&

S
ByJohn 8. Martin (President) ..chy . 1T lariin
(Authorized Representative)

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
By

g il (Its Mayor)
By ll | "4 Q,Q By
Aa

(COH Fdzilftles Pro;c%(i\’ nager) (‘I-’;csidcm of City Council)

By w&;lk""i«y — Date

{Director of General Services) ) ' I e e

00270-41
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL APPVD



AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

ice: i . NW Mailing Address: P.O. Box 723030
Home Dt 33.12 ‘l‘\l_grotgsme Pariway. Atlanta, GA 31139-0030

Atlanta, Georgia 30327
GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and

by these Presents, that the
degehy Wit E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Scott E. Stoltzner

appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan ‘ . 0
o??—ioover, Alaba}:na; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jeffery L. Booth of Blacklick, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West

Lake, Ohio; Melanie J. Stokes of Atlanta, Georgia; Jason S. Centrella of Jacksonville, Florida; or Omar G. Guerra of Overiaqd
Park, Kansas, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, placg and stead tq execute on behalf of the said
company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in .amount of the sum of $1,'OO0,00.0 (one
million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates

on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the
execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as
binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company In

their own proper persons.
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following
Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American

Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them
hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute
in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any
Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any

such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such
Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing
such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future,
with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whe_reof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and
these presents to be signed by its P(esident and attested by its Secretary this _13th day of April 2022.

(9

- ARG i‘\

Attest:i.\bv‘ : u—ko\& \\\‘\_‘,\\-x&'}'},‘f-'
A\ k\Jluv\&- T :

Melonie A. Coppola, Secretary X

£

American Southern Insurance Company
STATE OF GEORGIA
SS:

.— / Wt\__%
" Scott g; honfzs n, President P
COUNTY OF FULTON

L Hler RN
Onthis _13th _ day of _April 2022 , befdre me, pefsonally Same Scott G. Thompson to me known, who bein i
; | i ; € mepefsonally ¢ ; ; g by me duly sworn, did depose and
say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fullon,’s,tgt‘e"'o -‘G‘eor.gra\,\at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of Ameri)éan Southern Igsurance

. & i P ‘ N =
Company, the corporation described in and which exgoc@e\e{iﬂg\ab e instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the

3 .

said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was é\%@%}}; Q'?a(signed his name thereto pursua due authorization.
Lo &< >
o %
S, ® Gnathan R. Bell
w
STATE OF GEORGIA ' = No'g‘\_?g «  Notary Public, State of Georgia
- SS: D) PU ¢p  Qualified in Cherokee County ,
Y OF FULTON < Commission Expires March 12, 20251/,
: . i (‘Q 'xu. _,.(_ %3 v‘\ ) b
—‘_mmwmemm‘%sndéﬁt—of_@_r@~ nce Company, a Kansas Corporation:, 'O"HER'EB;Y. CERTIFY tﬁat the foregoing

and attached Power of Attorney remains in full for
Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 27th gay of December ol “*QQQZJ
P e 7 o=
f/’ ///”“S’“ﬁf) ﬁé‘t’fﬁdz&v .
53737 /&\ John R Audt ™% ¥
ToHsINe: . sl Vice President %,

/ 14 L,
L_}

n revoked: and, furthermor;é_;‘lhat_,ir;e”Resd!qtion of the_Executive Committee of the
D ) J ”, I\~ Z

o

Bond #69958



——

A

YEXHIBIT A" IPDATRD 10072018
CONTEACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

mw n7/20/ 27 CMR NUMBER: ngl FER—

a_ 0 o

owsas, ﬂ%ﬁm
arcurrRcn _Apla o Peuisep

contaacron:  Eumls Carst Ine.
DRESCRTPTION OF CUANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR)

Pt —TT T
L. TOTAL COBT (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN j yisl. 5%

1. TIME EXTRNSION [N CALENDAR DAVE (ATTACT! JUSTIFIC ATION A [ A
THIS CHANGE ARVECTS TR CRETICAL PATH OF THY mramtr Not Applicable

J. BUBMITTED BY:
A, CONTRACTOR

& OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
- CONTRACT MORISTCATION DU TGy
VAILE ERGIINEERING DR COST RIEINKCHON

CUARGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

Y DWNERREQUESTED URIRADE
ANFORESEER CORDITIONS
TECHNICAL CODRISNATION
6. THIS CRANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
!’ MINOR CRAXQE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING
CHARGEE T THR ORIGINAL CONTRACT KECARSITATED RY (INFORESFRANE
CIRCVAMSTANCES ARBNG DURINOTHE COURSE OF THE WORK.
EMERGENCIES ARISIG DURING THE COURSE OP THE WORK,
CHANCE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORKHNAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IR PRICE OF THE CHAKOL FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST RIDON TUE ALTZRNATE.
THANCGE MU CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIRCATIONS WERY PREPARED AND
THE MOFECT WAS BID AND WHICH 15 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES HOT EXCEED 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICH.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREFARED AND
TIHR PROJICT WAS BID AND WIICH 13 N T3 FURLIC INTRRRST AND m IO TR
CONTRACT FRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.
7. 1TIAVE REVIEWED. UNDERSTAKD ANT) RECOMMEND TITIS CIIANGE WITH NO EXCRPTIGNS:
A. Cull ESTIMATOR il
D. CA1PROIECT MANAGER - 'jmffﬁ'f'
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD(CUSTOMER)
D. Gl FACILITIES PROV MANAGER
7 DEPARTMANT NREAD{GE)
470 EXECTTID FORM DOES XOT COMITIIVIE &4 {NANCE OADER. THIS DOCUNENT I8 AN BV THECHE DERSGNATEY

MIA.WM‘I THEY RECOMMEND 16 THE €T} OF NUNTSVILLES CIfx COPNCIL (0 AFPEOVE THECRANGE IX CONIRALT
ATRY, SOOFE AND OR TIME FTATED FERITK, THECTTY OF HIWTEYILARS {TIV CUUNCT, ATURT APFROYE ALY, CU A KA. ORDRRAS

00279-38
REVISED 11-3-201% LEGAL APPVD




YEXHIBIT A" UPDATED 19/07/2015
_ CONTRACT MODIFICATION RRQUEST

TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): Saspass - ,
3. TIMEEXTENSION [N CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): W A2 days T
THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE PROIBCT  Yes

3. SUBMITTED BY: _
A. CONTRACTOR

B. ARCHITECT

‘—

Ww 5]

it o,

RN

4 INrTATED BY: Owner

5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION;
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINBERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT 3COFPE OF WORK
X OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE 15 SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW ARD APPROVAT, AND I8 CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOWENG TYPES:
8 MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
CHANCGES TO THE ORIQINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED RY UNFORFSREABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISDIC DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
RMERGERCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTRERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL RIDTING WITERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CBANGE FROM THE ORICGHNAIL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CRANGE BOT CONTEMPLATRED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AWD
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 15 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCERD 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
) CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATRD WHEN THE PLANS AND SPRCTFICATIONS WERR PRRPARED AND
TIE PROIECT WAS BID AND WHICIT i3 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF TIE
CONTRACT PRIGCE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.

7. THAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTANIY ARD RECOMME
A Coll HSTIMATOR
B. CoH FROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoH PACILITIES PROI MANAGER VAl ;
. DEPARTMENT READ(GS) A EI e
FEPTHIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONFIITUTE A CHANGE ORDER, THIS DOCTMENT 15 AN ACEROWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THET RECOMMEND TO THE CITY GF HUNTEVILLE'S GOy SOUNCIL 10 APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
FURY, SCORE AND OR TIME STATED HERETK. THE CI¥Y OF WUNTHVILLINS CITY COUNCIL NMUST AFPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERLS ™

00270-39
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL APPVD




“EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 1007/2013
CONTRACT MODIFICATION RIUQUEST

DATE: =
PROJECT:

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

mTAL COST {CONTRACT OR TO ATTACH DETAILER BREAKDOWN):

2. TIME EXTENSIONIN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): =l )
THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE PROIECY Nal Applicable

3. SUBMITTED BY:
A. CONTRACTOR Co Ll

‘ /’ﬁ’"

S ‘*s'“i?ﬂi! 4'«*';’*”*’?? Y

4. mrmm m Owner

5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUER ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IR FROJECT SCOFE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
x UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

TECANICAL COORDINATION

6 TIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSTFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
) x MINGR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND ROT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATEDR BY UNFORESEFABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE QF THE WORK.
BMERGENCIES ARISING DURBMG THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHARE THERR IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE BOT COMNIEMPLATED WIEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PAFFARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH I3 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 16%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATRD WHEN TIIE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERR PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICI! IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CHRCUMSTANCES.
7. TTHAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTANT AND RECOMMEND TH] P
A o HETIMATOR
B. ©oH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD(CUSTOMER)
D. CoB FACILITTES PRCY MANAGER ~
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) &Il
*THIE EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT COREITTUIE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCTMENY 18 AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY TUESE DEMIGNATED

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND 10 THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO AVPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM, SCOPE ANI OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CIIY OF RUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUET AFPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS

ﬁ;"‘—-—_‘»_ -y
i, = -

00270-39
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL APPVD




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MODIFFCATION REQUEST

DATE: 12/08/2022 cMRNUMBER: 4
PROJECT: Cavalry Hilis Envision Center

OWNER: The City of Huntsvitic

ARCHITECT: Noia VanPeursem Architecis PC

CONTRACTOR: ERMW Coenst. Inc.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Deductive Change for Signage Allowance and Unit Prices.

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACT DETAILED RREAKDOWN Deduct $39,910.50
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATIONY ¢

3. SUBMITTER BY:

A, CONTRACTOR CO”/{ E/(Z}J Project Manager

TS CHANGE AFFECTS 1HE CRITICAL PATH OF T PROJECT

T Fopr \
B. ARCHITECT  NOLA :C\H{fﬁf&u RSEM / l// 7)' Robert VariPeursem, AlA
. il -

{ *=+BOTTOM SECTION 10 BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF HU.

 REPRE ‘mATNEid;

4 INITTIATEDBY: _ OwNEH
5. OWNER’S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:

e

VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTELD UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

TECHNICAL COORDINATION

6. THIS CITANGE 18 SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE. OF
THE FOLLOWING TYPES:

i

MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALLUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
CHANGES T( THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURINGTHE COURSE OF THE WORK.

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR TN TITE DRIGINAL BIDDING WIERT THERE {8 NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
QOF THE CONTRACT PRICE.

CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WIIEN TITE PLANS AND SPRCTFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
TIIE PROJECT WAS BID AND WIIICH IS I¥ TIIE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF TIIE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTIUTES EXTRADRDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.

7. THAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE, WTT X¥CFEPTIONS:
; 5 t

E.

Coll ESTIMATOR 1’&
Col PROJECT MANAGER
DEPARTMENT HEAD (CTUSTOMER)
CeH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER

/ e, ’ Ly
DEPARTMENT TRAD (GS) I -

TATHIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE QRDER. THIS BOUUMENT IS AN ACENOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATEL
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HGNTAVILLE'S CIFY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUN, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HERFIN, THE CITY OF HUNTBVILLE™ CITY COUNCLL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERE,***

00270-39
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL AFFVD



"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MOIIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 12/08/2022 CMR NUMBER: 5
PROJECT: Cavairy Hills Envision Center

CWNER: The City of Huntsville

ARCHITECT: Nola VanPeursem Architects PC

CONTRACTOR: EMW Const. Inc.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAI, CONTRACTORY):
Extra Fence Post as requested by owner.

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN $3,192.64
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACK JUSTIFICATION): 0

THIS CHANGE AFFECTS THE CRUTICAL PATH OF THE PROJECT
3. SUBMITTED BY:

A, CONTRACTOR CG EimJ Projact Manager
B. ARCINTECT ~ NOLA # VANPEURSE f yd : s Bbbert VanPeursam, AlA
{ *+**BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE REPRESENTATIVE»** |

4. INITIATED BY: _Juped.
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:

VYALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIHONS
TECHRICAL COORDINATION

6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFTED AS ONF. OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:

MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETTTIVE BIDDING.
CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORFESEEARBLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COQURSE OF THE WORK.
BEMERGENCTES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
THANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOQR IN TIE ORIGINAL RINDING WHERE THERT IS NOQ
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE QRIGINAL BEST BIDD ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROIECT WAS BID AND WIHICTH 18 IN TIHE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WTIEN THT PLANS AND SPRCTFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WIIICH IS TV TIIE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRALT PRIECE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.

A Coll ESTIMATOR

B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER

C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
B. CoH FACILITIES PROF MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

AEETHIE EXECYTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUIE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOUUMENRT 1S AN ACKNOWLEBGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CTTY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM. SUCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. TRE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE™ CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS.***

00270-39
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL AFPVD



	TextFileInSite-11-Jan-2023-08-42-36.pdf
	Complete_CO1FinalEMWEnvisionCenter.pdf
	Resolution - EMW Construction Inc. Change Order #1 for Calvary Hills Envision Center.pdf
	SIGNEDChange Order No 1 and Final EMW Construction.pdf
	Exhibit B, Signed Surety, and Exhibit As.pdf





